

Schedule of Insurances

Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc
PO Box 129
BEENLEIGH QLD 4207

Date: 27 /09/ 2021

Our Reference: BEEN001

Renewal

Class of Policy: Association Liability

Insurer: Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd
271-273 Wellington Rd Mulgrave Vic 3170
ABN: 43 006 637 903

The Insured: Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc

Policy No:
0093232 & 0093233

Period of Cover:
From **14/07/2021**
to **14/07/2022** at 4:00 pm

Details:

Please see following pages for a description of the risk(s) insured

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Association Liability
The Insured: Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc

Policy No: 0093232 & 0093233
Invoice No: 21888
Our Ref: BEEN001

This policy has been placed through

Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd
ABN 43 006 637 903
271-273 Wellington Rd Mulgrave Vic 3170

Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd is an underwriting agency who has placed the policy with

Certain Underwriters At Lloyds Of London
1 Lime St City Of London UK EC3M7

Insured:

Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc & TRL Pty Ltd

Counter Party:

TRL Pty Ltd shall be indemnified for acts of negligence by the insured only arising out of the Business nominated in the schedule

Insurer:

Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd

Business:

Touch Football & Touch Rugby League (TRL)
Including Property Occupiers Liability

Premises:

Bill Norris Oval, Boundary Street Beenleigh Qld 4207

Interested Party:

Logan City Council - Property Owner
TRL Australia
Touch Football

Policy Wording:

Association Liability Policy Wording 11.18 &
SCA Player Accident Lloyds Policy Wording 01.17

Number. of Teams:

95

Number of members:

Up to 800

Please note your premium has been calculated using the rating information detailed above. Should this information be incorrect please contact your broker immediately.

Liability Policy Schedule:

Limit of Indemnity for Part 1	
Public Liability	\$20,000,000
Products Liability	\$20,000,000

Excess - Nil each and every claim

Professional Indemnity:

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Association Liability	Policy No: 0093232 & 0093233
The Insured: Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc	Invoice No: 21888
	Our Ref: BEEN001

Limit of Indemnity for Part 2
Professional Indemnity \$5,000,000

Retroactive Date: 14th April 2013

Excess - Nil each and every claim

Management Liability

Part 3

Management Liability limits as per those shown below any one claim and in the aggregate

Directors and Officers	\$1,000,000
Office Bearers	\$1,000,000
Trustee Liability	\$1,000,000
Taxation Audit	Not Insured
Crime/Fidelity	Not Insured
Employment Practices	\$100,000
Statutory Liability	\$250,000
Appearance at Official Investigations	Included
Heirs and Estates	Included
Automatic Reinstatement of Indemnity Limit	Included
Discovery Period	Included
Outside Directorship Cover	Included
New and Former Subsidiary	Included
Occupational Health and Safety	Included
Public Relations Cover	\$100,000
Pollution	Included for Sudden and Unexpected
Continous Cover	Included

Standard Excess	\$1,000
Crime/Fidelity	Nil
Employment Practices	\$10,000
Retroactive Date	14th April 2013

Abuse Cover

Limit of Indemnity - Legal Expenses only \$100,000

Endorsements

Subcontractors & Stallholders Condition

If you use subcontractors and/or stallholders in connection with the business as stated in the Policy Schedule you shall exercise reasonable care to ensure that the subcontractors and/or stallholders are adequately qualified for the services they provide and have in force and effect Public Liability Insurance for third party personal Injury or Property Damage with a minimum limit of indemnity of \$10,000,000 throughout the duration of their contract with you.

You shall undertake to obtain and retain documentary evidence of the said Insurances, prior to the commencement of any contract.

Participation Risk Exclusion

Personal Injury arising out of or contributed by any participation in a match and/or practice for rugby League is excluded from the cover.

Sports Group Personal Accident Policy Schedule

Capital Benefits

Section 4..1 Capital Benefits The percentage of this amount which is Payable for each of Events 1 to 14 is set out in the policy \$100,000

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Association Liability	Policy No: 0093232 & 0093233
The Insured: Beenleigh Multi Sports Association Inc	Invoice No: 21888
	Our Ref: BEEN001

Section 4.2.1 Medical Benefits	The percentage of the Medical Expenses covered under this section is	50%
Section 4.2.2 Physio Benefits	The percentage of physiotherapy expenses covered under this section is	As per policy
The excess payable for each claim under Medical & physio Benefits is \$25		
The maximum amount payable per claim under this section is \$1,200		
Section 4.3.1 Loss of Income	The amount payable is the lesser of 100% Net Income Lost or	\$250 Per Week
Section 4.3.2 Student Allowance		As per policy
Section 4.3.3 Domestic Home Help		As per policy
The Excess period under Section 4.3 is 7 days		
The Mximum Benefit Period under Section 4.3 is 52 weeks		
Section 4.4 All benefits excluding 4.4.1		As per policy
Section 4.4.1 Injury Assistance	The maximum amount per claim is	\$1,500 Limit